THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE SUPREME COURT 2019 TERM APRIL SESSION 2018-0706

JOHN O'DONNELL

V.

ALLSTATE INDEMNITY COMPANY

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Mark D. Morrissette, Esquire NH Bar Number: 10,033 MCDOWELL & MORRISSETTE, P.A. 282 River Road P.O. Box 3380 Manchester, NH 03105 (603) 623-9300 mmorrissette@mcdowell-morrissette.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CASES & OTHER AUTHORITIES	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. THE SEPTEMBER 2011 WAIVER OF ENHANCED UNINSURED MOTORIST COVERAGE UNDER JOHN O'DONNELL'S UMBRELLA POLICY WAS NOT IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT AS THE 2015 POLICY WAS A NEW POLICY, AND WHETHER THE 2011 WAIVER WAS REVOKED BY HIM IS A MATERIAL QUESTION OF FACT	4
II. THE 2011 WAIVER OF THE ENHANCED UNDERINSURED MOTORIST COVERAGE DID NOT EXTEND TO AN "AMENDED" POLICY WHICH BEGAN ON SEPTEMBER 2, 2015	7
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.	11
CERTIFICATE OF WORD LIMIT	11

TABLE OF CASES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
Ellis v. Royal Insurance Companies, 129 N.H. 326, 338 (1987)	. 8
Santos v. Metropolitan Property & Casualty Insurance Company, 2019 WL 275, 437 (N.H. Supr. January 17, 2019)	. 9
Statutes	
New Hampshire R.S.A. 264:15	Passim
Other Authorities	
2 Couch on Insurance 3D § 291:1 (2010)	6
Black's Law Dictionary (5th ed. 1979)	6, 9
Random House, Webster's Dictionary (2 nd ed. 1996)	6
